FORM PTO-1595	3-12.01	03-19	1-2001	T OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 ,	RECORDATION FOR	M C		
PATENTS O		ME. The state in the same in t		30001475US
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and 200163	39741	. ,ies):
Alan D. MARSHALL			22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22	, ()
		HEWLETT-PACKA Intellectual Proper		
		P.O. Box 272400	cy Administration	ο 🚟
		Fort Collins, Color	ado 80527-2400	
				U.S. PTO 1780370
				0007
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & addre	ore(or) attached?	_Yes _X_No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	acried 1es 100	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached	_165 _A_ 140
_X_ Assignment	Merger		hange of Name	
<del></del>		~	nange of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): November 28, 20	000 09 -	180370		
4. Application number(s) or patent ne	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed togetl	her with a new annlin	eation execution date of	of the application	is· 11/25/00
If this document is being med togeth	ner with a new applic	ation, execution date (	or the application	15.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: Date Filed:				
	Additional numbe	rs attached? NO		
E None and address of many Annuals			aliantiana and not	conta involvada 1
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Records Manager</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA	MY	Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Admin.		Enclosed		
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80527-2400		X Authorization	n to be charged t	to deposit account.
en e	\	8. Deposit Account N	lumber: 08-202	5
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
<del> </del>	DO NOT 031	- TIID OF ACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and o	orrect and any at	tached copy is a
true copy of the original document.				
John W. Ryan	John W.	Ryan	2-10	-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature		<u> </u>	
	- number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachme	nts, and document:	:2_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
C 100 . 001 . 100p. 4/04/	Do Not detai	ch this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with i	<i></i>			
	Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks	:	
		ssignment		
	vvasningto	on, D.C. 20231		

Rev 05/00 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 011583 FRAME: 0989

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, the first owner of the invention entitled:

Improvements Relating to Digital Watermarks

devised by:

## Alan D. MARSHALL

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Limited hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

Improvements Relating to Digital Watermarks

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates

executed by Alan D. Marshall	on 25 November 2000
executed by	on

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Limited and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited.

By:

Richard Anthony Lawrence

Senior Intellectual Property Attorney Title:

RECORDED: 02/12/2001

28 North 2000

Date:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011583 FRAME: 0990